FREQUENTLY CALLED
NUMBERS AT THE

UNIVERSITY OF
SASKATCHEWAN

MAIN SWITCHBOARD (306)966-4343

Applicant Services
Admissions
Graduate
Prospective Canadian students
Prospective International students
Student Awards  (Undergraduate)
(Graduate)
Bookstore
Child Care (Faculty, staff, students)
(U of S students)
Convocation
Fees Office
Housing Information
On Campus
Housing Centre (July - mid Sept)
0Off Campus
Library
Parking
Registration & Exams
Student Affairs and Services
Aboriginal Students’ Centre
International Student Advisor
Student Cards Information
Student Loan Information
Students’ Union
Students with Disabilities
Transcripts

ACADEMIC INFORMATION

Agriculture
Arts and Science
Aboriginal Students Advisor
Commerce (Undergraduate)
(Graduate)
Dentistry
Education
Engineering
Graduate Studies and Research
Kinesiology
Law
Medicine
Nursing
Pharmacy and Nutrition
Physical Therapy
College of Veterinary Medicine
Extension Credit Studies
Unclassified Studies

2

TELEPHONE

966-6718
966-5751
966-5788
966-6450
966-6748
966-5760
966-4468
966-7807
966-2777
966-6744
966-4601

966-6775
966-2240
966-6960
966-5958
966-4502
966-6725

966-5790
966-4925
966-2220
966-6737
966-6960
966-5673
966-6729

966-4056
966-4231
966-4754
966-4785
966-8678
966-5119
966-7654
966-5273
966-5751
966-6476
966-5869
966-6135
966-6221
966-6327
966-6579
966-7447
966-5563
966-5607

FAX

966-6730
966-5756
966-6730
966-6730
966-6730
966-5756
966-7416

966-6730
966-8306

966-6911

966-6978
966-6040
966-8662
966-6730

966-7824
966-7824
966-8599
966-6730
966-6978
966-7824
966-6730

966-8894
966-8839
966-8839
966-5408

966-5126
966-7644
966-5205
966-5756
966-6464
966-5900
966-6164
966-6621
966-6377
966-6575
966-8747
966-5590
966-5590



Class Cancellation and Payment Schedule*

Term

last day to:

e change from
audit to credit

¢ add/drop class
to avoid penalty

withdraw
with 75%
tuition credit

withdraw
with 50%
tuition credit

withdraw
with no
tuition credit

last day to:

e change from
credit to audit
e drop class to
avoid academic

payment deadline

penalty (WF)
Spring and Summer Session 2002
T1T2 classes (May 13-Aug 17) May 27 May 28-Jun 3 June 4-17 after June 17 July 24 May 17: term 1 portion
July 5: term 2 portion
T1classes (May 13-June 29 May 15 May 16-23 May 24-30 after May 30 June 18 May 17
T 2 classes (July 2-Aug 17) July 4 July 5-11 July 12-18 after July 18 Aug 7 July 5
Quarter 1 classes (May 13-June 5)] May 15 May 16-17 May 18-22 after May 22 May 30 May 17
Quarter 2 classes (June 6-29) June 10 June 11-12 June 13-14 after June 14 June 25 May 17
Quarter 3 classes (July 2-24) July 4 July 5-8 July 9-10 after July 10 July 18 July 5
Quarter 4 classes (July 25-Aug 17) [ July 29 July 30-31 Aug 1-2 after Aug 2 Aug 13 July5
College of Graduate Studies & Research, Spring and Summer Session 2002
Graduate Term 3, thesis only May 14 May 15-22 May 23-June 5 |  after June 5 n/a May 17
(May 1-Aug 31)
Graduate Term 3, thesis only May 3 May 6-10 May 13-17 after May 17 n/a May 17
(May 1-June 30)
Graduate Term 3, thesis only July 4 July 5-11 July 12-18 after July 18 n/a May 17
(July 2-Aug 31)
Regular Session 2002-2003
TAT2 classes (Sept 5-Apr 8) Sept 18 Sept 19-Oct 2 QOct 3-31 after Oct 31 Feb 15 Sept 30: term 1 portion
Jan 31: term 2 portion
T1 classes (Sept 5-Dec 4) Sept 18 Sept 19-25 Sept 26-0ct 10 | after Oct 10 Nov 15 Sept 30
T2 classes (Jan 6-Apr 8) Jan 17 Jan 18-24 Jan 25-Feb 7 after Feb 7 Mar 15 Jan 31
Quarter 1 classes (Sept 9-Oct 18) | Sept 11 Sept 12-17 Sept 18-23 after Sept 23 QOct 8 Sept 30
Quarter 2 classes (Oct 21-Nov 29)] Oct 23 QOct 24-29 Sept 30-Nov 4 after Nov 4 Nov 20 Sept 30
Quarter 3 classes (Jan 6-Feb 14) | Jan 8 Jan 9-14 Jan 15-20 after Jan 20 Feb 5 Jan 31
Quarter 4 classes (Feb 24-Apr 4) | Feb 26 Feb 27-Mar 4 Mar 5-10 after Mar 10 Mar 25 Jan 31

* See Registration in the General Information section of the Calendar for more information.

WF = Withdrawal-Failure

Note: Classes with non-standard dates will have a different cancellation schedule; check with the Office of the Registrar.




