FREQUENTLY CALLED NUMBERS AT THE UNIVERSITY OF SASKATCHEWAN

MAIN SWITCHBOARD (306)966-4343

		TELEPHONE	FAX
Applicant Se		000 0740	000 0700
	Admissions	966-6718	966-6730
Graduate		966-5751	966-5756
	Prospective Canadian students	966-5788	966-6730
Churchenet Aug	Prospective International students	966-6450	966-6730
Student Awa	(5)	966-6748	966-6730
Dookatara	(Graduate)	966-5760	966-5756
Bookstore Child Care	(Faculty staff students)	966-4468 966-7807	966-7416
UIIIU Uale	(Faculty, staff, students) (U of S students)	966-2777	
Convocation		966-6744	966-6730
Fees Office		966-4601	966-8306
Housing Inf	ormation	900-4001	900-0300
riousing ini	On Campus	966-6775	966-6911
	Housing Centre (July - mid Sept)	966-2240	300-0311
	Off Campus	966-6960	966-6978
Library	on oumpus	966-5958	966-6040
Parking		966-4502	966-8662
Registration & Exams		966-6725	966-6730
0	irs and Services	000 0120	
otadontrino	Aboriginal Students' Centre	966-5790	966-7824
	International Student Advisor	966-4925	966-7824
Student Cards Information		966-2220	966-8599
Student Loan Information		966-6737	966-6730
Students' Union		966-6960	966-6978
Students with Disabilities		966-5673	966-7824
Transcripts		966-6729	966-6730
	MIC INFORMATION		
Agriculture		966-4056	966-8894
Arts and Sci	ence	966-4231	966-8839
	Aboriginal Students Advisor	966-4754	966-8839
Commerce	(Undergraduate)	966-4785	966-5408
	(Graduate)	966-8678	
Dentistry	(966-5119	966-5126
Education		966-7654	966-7644
Engineering		966-5273	966-5205
Graduate Studies and Research		966-5751	966-5756
Kinesiology		966-6476	966-6464
Law		966-5869	966-5900
Medicine		966-6135	966-6164
Nursing		966-6221	966-6621
Pharmacy and Nutrition		966-6327	966-6377
Physical Th	erapy	966-6579	966-6575
	eterinary Medicine	966-7447	966-8747
Extension C	redit Studies	966-5563	966-5590
Unclassified	l Studies	966-5607	966-5590
0			

Term	last day to: • change from audit to credit • add/drop class to avoid penalty	withdraw with 75% tuition credit	withdraw with 50% tuition credit	withdraw with no tuition credit	last day to: • change from credit to audit • drop class to avoid academic penalty (WF)	payment deadline
Spring and Summer Session 2	2002					
T1T2 classes (May 13-Aug 17)	May 27	May 28-Jun 3	June 4-17	after June 17	July 24	May 17: term 1 portion July 5: term 2 portion
T1classes (May 13-June 29	May 15	May 16-23	May 24-30	after May 30	June 18	May 17
T 2 classes (July 2-Aug 17)	July 4	July 5-11	July 12-18	after July 18	Aug 7	July 5
Quarter 1 classes (May 13-June 5))	May 15	May 16-17	May 18-22	after May 22	May 30	May 17
Quarter 2 classes (June 6-29)	June 10	June 11-12	June 13-14	after June 14	June 25	May 17
Quarter 3 classes (July 2-24)	July 4	July 5-8	July 9-10	after July 10	July 18	July 5
Quarter 4 classes (July 25-Aug 17)	July 29	July 30-31	Aug 1-2	after Aug 2	Aug 13	July 5
College of Graduate Studies &	Research, Spring a	and Summer Sessio	on 2002		-	
Graduate Term 3, thesis only (May 1-Aug 31)	May 14	May 15-22	May 23-June 5	after June 5	n/a	May 17
Graduate Term 3, thesis only (May 1-June 30)	May 3	May 6-10	May 13-17	after May 17	n/a	May 17
Graduate Term 3, thesis only (July 2-Aug 31)	July 4	July 5-11	July 12-18	after July 18	n/a	May 17
Regular Session 2002-2003						
T1T2 classes (Sept 5-Apr 8)	Sept 18	Sept 19-Oct 2	Oct 3-31	after Oct 31	Feb 15	Sept 30: term 1 portion Jan 31: term 2 portion
T1 classes (Sept 5-Dec 4)	Sept 18	Sept 19-25	Sept 26-Oct 10	after Oct 10	Nov 15	Sept 30
T2 classes (Jan 6-Apr 8)	Jan 17	Jan 18-24	Jan 25-Feb 7	after Feb 7	Mar 15	Jan 31
Quarter 1 classes (Sept 9-Oct 18)	Sept 11	Sept 12-17	Sept 18-23	after Sept 23	Oct 8	Sept 30
Quarter 2 classes (Oct 21-Nov 29)	Oct 23	Oct 24-29	Sept 30-Nov 4	after Nov 4	Nov 20	Sept 30
Quarter 3 classes (Jan 6-Feb 14)	Jan 8	Jan 9-14	Jan 15-20	after Jan 20	Feb 5	Jan 31
Quarter 4 classes (Feb 24-Apr 4)	Feb 26	Feb 27-Mar 4	Mar 5-10	after Mar 10	Mar 25	Jan 31